NS $27,614 $50,146 $73,698 $102,675 $159,154
ON $32,100 $63,632 $94,147 $133,508 $212,145
PE $28,514 $51,421 $75,826 $104,539 $158,894
QC $27,857 $50,405 $74,613 $105,613 $164,695
SK $30,316 $58,208 $86,008 $120,625 $184,388

Results
The summary report focuses primarily on presenting and interpreting our household energy wallet
results. The following sections provide more granular results in tabular format.

Median Impacts
The following tables provide energy wallet results for the median household, broken down by rate
scenario and key household archetype variables. Each table lists the median annual energy wallet
costs for households in 2024 and 2050, along with the absolute and percentage change between
these two values, to illustrate the potential financial impact of electrification across different
scenarios and household types. The median statistic represents the midpoint, meaning half of
households will have higher values, and half will have lower values than those reported. All
monetary values are expressed in 2024 Canadian dollars.

Table 28. Median Energy Wallet Impact Results by Rate Scenario

Rate Scenario

Median Energy Wallet Change in Energy Wallet
2024 2050 ($) (%)

Low $9,736 $8,512 -$1,157 -12%
Medium $9,736 $8,774 -$742 -8%
High $9,736 $9,411 -$143 -2%

Note: All monetary values are expressed in 2024 Canadian dollars (CAD).

Household Energy Affordability
In a Net-Zero Future

40

Table 29. Median Energy Wallet Impact Results by Rate Scenario and 2024 Heating Fuel

Rate Scenario 2024 Heating Fuel

Median Energy Wallet Change in Energy Wallet

2024 2050 ($) (%)

Low Electricity $9,364 $7,811 -$1,549 -17%
Low Natural gas $9,700 $9,305 -$570 -6%
Low Heating oil $13,760 $8,535 -$4,812 -37%
Low Propane $11,936 $9,233 -$2,631 -24%
Low Wood $10,792 $8,542 -$2,209 -21%
Medium Electricity $9,364 $7,956 -$1,195 -13%
Medium Natural gas $9,700 $9,859 $70 1%
Medium Heating oil $13,760 $8,780 -$4,344 -33%
Medium Propane $11,936 $9,844 -$2,092 -19%
Medium Wood $10,792 $8,720 -$1,811 -16%
High Electricity $9,364 $8,145 -$994 -10%
High Natural gas $9,700 $10,557 $849 8%
High Heating oil $13,760 $9,411 -$3,965 -30%
High Propane $11,936 $10,557 -$1,505 -13%
High Wood $10,792 $8,954 -$1,236 -12%

Note: All monetary values are expressed in 2024 Canadian dollars (CAD).

Household Energy Affordability
In a Net-Zero Future

41

Table 30. Median Energy Wallet Impact Results by Rate Scenario and Province

Rate Scenario Province

Median Energy Wallet Change in Energy Wallet

2024 2050 ($) (%)

Low BC $9,522 $7,639 -$1,854 -19%

Low AB $9,261 $10,173 $879 10%

Low SK $9,877 $10,382 $504 5%

Low MB $9,415 $7,891 -$1,287 -15%

Low ON $10,059 $9,233 -$744 -7%

Low QC $9,013 $7,811 -$1,209 -13%

Low NB $11,081 $7,997 -$2,279 -23%

Low PE $12,468 $8,628 -$3,666 -30%

Low NS $12,321 $8,391 -$3,638 -32%

Low NL $11,718 $7,583 -$3,558 -33%

Medium BC $9,522 $8,003 -$1,435 -15%

Medium AB $9,261 $11,081 $1,712 19%

Medium SK $9,877 $10,738 $861 9%

Medium MB $9,415 $8,756 -$595 -7%

Medium ON $10,059 $9,844 -$200 -2%

Medium QC $9,013 $7,956 -$1,058 -12%

Medium NB $11,081 $8,084 -$2,195 -22%

Medium PE $12,468 $8,737 -$3,543 -29%

Medium NS $12,321 $9,252 -$2,864 -24%

Medium NL $11,718 $8,780 -$2,603 -24%

High BC $9,522 $8,341 -$1,166 -11%

High AB $9,261 $11,430 $2,032 23%

High SK $9,877 $11,230 $1,353 14%

High MB $9,415 $9,822 $390 4%

High ON $10,059 $10,557 $520 5%

High QC $9,013 $8,145 -$868 -10%

High NB $11,081 $8,160 -$2,122 -21%

High PE $12,468 $8,834 -$3,435 -29%

High NS $12,321 $9,709 -$2,435 -20%

High NL $11,718 $10,184 -$1,284 -12%
Note: All monetary values are expressed in 2024 Canadian dollars (CAD).

Household Energy Affordability
In a Net-Zero Future

42

Table 31. Median Energy Wallet Impact Results by Rate Scenario and Vehicle Type

Rate Scenario Vehicle Type

Median Energy Wallet Change in Energy Wallet

2024 2050 ($) (%)

Low None $3,239 $3,527 $480 16%
Low Car $9,945 $8,694 -$1,253 -13%
Low Truck $12,002 $11,019 -$1,018 -9%
Medium None $3,239 $3,746 $714 28%
Medium Car $9,945 $9,026 -$1,027 -11%
Medium Truck $12,002 $11,676 -$618 -5%
High None $3,239 $4,278 $1,009 39%
High Car $9,945 $9,707 -$616 -6%
High Truck $12,002 $12,630 $139 1%

Note: All monetary values are expressed in 2024 Canadian dollars (CAD).

Table 32. Median Energy Wallet Impact Results by Rate Scenario and Income Quintile

Rate Scenario Income Quintile
Median Energy Wallet Change in Energy Wallet

2024 2050 ($) (%)

Low Lowest $9,331 $7,811 -$744 -8%
Low Middle $9,829 $8,542 -$1,194 -13%
Low Highest $10,059 $8,979 -$1,203 -13%
Medium Lowest $9,331 $8,162 -$200 -2%
Medium Middle $9,829 $8,903 -$744 -8%
Medium Highest $10,059 $9,599 -$911 -9%
High Lowest $9,331 $8,723 $390 5%
High Middle $9,829 $9,709 -$169 -2%
High Highest $10,059 $10,154 -$356 -4%

Note: Middle income quintile represents the middle 20% of households. All monetary values are expressed in 2024
Canadian dollars (CAD).

Household Energy Affordability
In a Net-Zero Future

43

Distribution of Impacts
The following tables show the distribution of relative energy wallet impacts for the median
household, broken down by rate scenario and key household archetype variables. Each table lists
the proportion of households experiencing changes in their household energy wallet costs by
percentage change between 2024 and 2050. Households with a negative change in their energy
wallet costs will experience savings in 2050 compared to 2024, while those with a positive change
will face increased costs relative to 2024.

Table 33. Distribution of Relative Energy Wallet Impacts

 Less Expensive More Expensive

Rate Scenario
-30% and

below
-30% to -

20%
-20% to -

10%
-10% to

0%
0% to
10%

10% to
20%

20% to
30%

30% and
above

Low 6% 15% 33% 23% 10% 6% 4% 3%
Medium 3% 8% 33% 23% 13% 8% 5% 8%

High 2% 4% 23% 22% 19% 12% 7% 10%

Table 34. Distribution of Relative Energy Wallet Impacts by 2024 Heating Fuel

  Less Expensive More Expensive

Rate
Scenario

2024 Heating
Fuel

-30% and
below

-30% to
-20%

-20% to
-10%

-10%
to 0%

0% to
10%

10% to
20%

20% to
30%

30% and
above

Low electricity 4% 25% 57% 4% 2% 1% 6% 0%
Low natural gas 0% 4% 22% 39% 16% 10% 4% 5%
Low oil 93% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Low propane 14% 62% 21% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Low wood 5% 47% 42% 2% 4% 0% 0% 0%

Medium electricity 1% 16% 62% 10% 2% 2% 2% 4%
Medium natural gas 0% 0% 14% 33% 21% 13% 7% 12%
Medium oil 74% 26% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Medium propane 6% 35% 51% 5% 2% 0% 0% 0%
Medium wood 1% 17% 67% 10% 3% 3% 0% 0%

High electricity 1% 6% 44% 36% 3% 2% 2% 7%
High natural gas 0% 0% 8% 16% 31% 19% 12% 14%
High oil 51% 43% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
High propane 1% 13% 58% 23% 3% 1% 1% 0%
High wood 0% 6% 57% 27% 5% 4% 1% 0%

Household Energy Affordability
In a Net-Zero Future

44

Table 35. Distribution of Relative Energy Wallet Impacts by Province

  Less Expensive More Expensive

Rate Scenario Province
-30% and

below
-30% to

-20%
-20% to

-10%
-10%
to 0%

0% to
10%

10% to
20%

20% to
30%

30% and
above

Low BC 1% 41% 49% 3% 2% 0% 3% 1%

Low AB 1% 4% 4% 5% 47% 32% 0% 7%

Low SK 1% 3% 8% 10% 60% 12% 1% 6%

Low MB 2% 29% 47% 18% 3% 2% 0% 1%

Low ON 3% 9% 20% 51% 4% 4% 5% 4%

Low QC 5% 7% 66% 8% 4% 1% 8% 1%

Low NB 26% 45% 27% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0%

Low PE 51% 26% 22% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Low NS 57% 38% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Low NL 82% 18% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Medium BC 0% 19% 64% 9% 2% 2% 1% 4%

Medium AB 0% 1% 5% 3% 5% 48% 26% 12%

Medium SK 0% 1% 8% 4% 47% 31% 2% 7%

Medium MB 0% 1% 36% 41% 15% 1% 1% 4%

Medium ON 2% 3% 14% 42% 24% 2% 2% 11%

Medium QC 5% 4% 63% 14% 2% 3% 3% 6%

Medium NB 25% 45% 27% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0%

Medium PE 34% 43% 22% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Medium NS 24% 51% 22% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0%

Medium NL 20% 54% 24% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0%

High BC 0% 5% 60% 25% 2% 2% 2% 5%

High AB 0% 0% 4% 4% 1% 30% 47% 13%

High SK 0% 1% 5% 7% 12% 57% 11% 7%

High MB 0% 1% 1% 32% 42% 16% 2% 7%

High ON 1% 2% 7% 18% 43% 14% 2% 13%

High QC 4% 2% 39% 40% 1% 2% 2% 9%

High NB 25% 43% 29% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0%

High PE 33% 42% 24% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%

High NS 11% 42% 37% 8% 1% 1% 0% 0%

High NL 0% 17% 45% 31% 5% 1% 2% 0%

Household Energy Affordability
In a Net-Zero Future

45

Table 36. Distribution of Relative Energy Wallet Impacts by Vehicle Type

  Less Expensive More Expensive

Rate Scenario
Vehicle

Type
-30% and

below
-30% to

-20%
-20% to

-10%
-10%
to 0%

0% to
10%

10% to
20%

20% to
30%

30% and
above

Low None 7% 4% 9% 6% 9% 14% 29% 22%

Low Car 6% 18% 38% 25% 9% 3% 0% 0%

Low Truck 3% 8% 33% 31% 14% 11% 0% 0%

Medium None 5% 3% 5% 7% 9% 7% 12% 53%

Medium Car 4% 10% 40% 25% 12% 7% 3% 1%

Medium Truck 1% 5% 27% 28% 19% 12% 8% 1%

High None 4% 1% 3% 5% 6% 8% 8% 65%

High Car 2% 5% 29% 24% 21% 12% 6% 1%

High Truck 1% 3% 14% 30% 21% 17% 13% 1%

Table 37. Distribution of Relative Energy Wallet Impacts by Income Quintile

  Less Expensive More Expensive

Rate Scenario
Income
Quintile

-30% and
below

-30% to
-20%

-20% to
-10%

-10%
to 0%

0% to
10%

10% to
20%

20% to
30%

30% and
above

Low Lowest 6% 13% 27% 19% 10% 8% 10% 7%

Low Middle 6% 15% 34% 24% 10% 6% 3% 2%

Low Highest 6% 16% 37% 26% 10% 5% 1% 1%

Medium Lowest 4% 7% 26% 19% 12% 8% 7% 18%

Medium Middle 3% 8% 34% 23% 13% 8% 4% 6%

Medium Highest 3% 9% 37% 25% 13% 8% 4% 3%

High Lowest 3% 4% 18% 18% 16% 11% 8% 22%

High Middle 2% 4% 24% 23% 19% 12% 7% 8%

High Highest 2% 5% 26% 25% 21% 12% 7% 3%
Note: Middle income quintile represents the middle 20% of households.

	Contents
	About Electrifying Canada
	About The Transition Accelerator
	Acknowledgements and Disclaimer
	Overview
	Estimate Electricity System Capital Costs
	Methodology
	Study Inclusion
	Data Collection
	Data Adjustments
	Annual Capital Expenditures

	Results
	Power System Pathways
	Electricity Demand
	Electricity Production
	Installed Capacity

	Electricity System Capital Expenditures
	Total Capital Expenditures
	Capital Expenditures by Asset Class
	Robustness of Expenditure Estimates
	Total Capital Expenditures by Province